

City of Conway, Arkansas City Council Meeting Summary January 23, 2024

www.conwayarkansas.gov

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderman Hawkins, Alderman Grimes, Alderman Cummins, Alderwanan Mehl, Alderman Ledbetter, Alderwanan Webb, & Alderwanan Isby. Also, present and acting: Mayor Bart Castleberry, City Attorney Charles Finkenbinder, & City Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett. Alderman Jones was not present.

Resolutions Passed:

R-24-09	Resolution to set a public hearing on Tuesday, February 13, 2024, at 6 pm for proposed water system rate
	adjustment for Conway Corporation. Vote 7-0

R-24-10 Resolution to approve Terracon for environmental engineering for the Class 1 Sanitary Landfill for the Sanitation Department. *Vote 7-0*

Ordinances Passed:

	Grimes voted present).
	1152 Hunter Street, from R-2A and O-2 to PUD. Vote 5-1-1 (Alderwoman Webb voted against & Alderman
0-24-03	Ordinance approving the rezoning of property located at 1811 & 1813 Harkrider Street and

O-24-04 Ordinance approving the reclassification of positions for the Sanitation Department. *Vote 7-0*

O-24-05 Ordinance approving a vehicle donation for the City Attorney's Department. Vote 7-0

Other Actions:

Approved January 9th, City Council Minutes. Vote 7-0

Approved Monthly Financials ending December 31, 2023. Vote 7-0

Approved Waiving of the three readings for the ordinances on the January 23rd, City Council agenda. Vote 7-0

Approved 1st Reading of Ordinance O-24-02 for water system rate adjustment for Conway Corporation.

Mayor Castleberry delivered the 2023 State of the City Address.

Next City Council meeting will be Tuesday, February 13, 2024

Deadline for agenda items – Tuesday, February 6, 2024